\$40.00 10562

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko Katsumata	10/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lshikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8182	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10562498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: gands@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin & Szipl, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 9th Street South

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASAIN0173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget D. Burke

Total Attachments: 1

source=06-07-12 Assignment via EPAS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017916 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Ishi	kawajima-Harima Heavy I	ndustries Co	., Ltd.
(hereinafter referred to as "/	(Name of Assignee)		
(moroinated foliated to as	AddidNEE /, residing at	(Insert address or princ	ple place of business)
2-1, Ohtemachi 2-	-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tok	yo100-8182, .	JAPAN .
the entire right, title and int the invention (hereinafter "li	erest for the United States of NVENTION") entitled:	America as def	ined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in
GAS COOLING TYPE VACUU	M HEAT TREATING FURNACE	AND	
COOLING CAS DIDECTION	(Type in Title of Invention) SWITCHING DEVICE THEREF	OR	
COOLING GAS DIRECTION	SWITCHING DEVICE THEREF	OK .	
for which Assignor has exec	cuted an application for United	l States Patent	
[] on this date (che	eck if assignment and applica	tion are execute	d on same date)
⊠l on [<u>March</u> 3	31, 2004] (check if As	ssignment is exe	cuted after application)
Month/E	Jay/Year Jounth/Day/Year		
		/ ID000	0
as PUI International	Application No. [PCT/	/JP2004/00464 t if known)	31
(check if Assignmen	t is executed after filing of Ap	plication.)	
ASSIGNOR hereby a assigns and legal representa and title in and to the INVEN ASSIGNOR hereby a	NVENTION, including any and alting patents on the INVENTION grees to testify and to execut tives, deemed essential by ASITION hereby transferred; and uthorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and any further information necess	ON; e any papers fo SIGNEE to ASS d Griffin, Butler,	r ASSIGNEE, its successors IGNEE'S full protection of Whisenbunt & Kurtossy to
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed	Witness(es)
(1) Kazuhiko KATSUMATA	Kazuliko Katsumata	October 17,	2005 M. Hotter
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			
(5)		<u> </u>	
(6)			
(7)			
(B)			

[] Check if additional pages are attached.

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017916 FRAME: 0463